results of operations that would have been realized had the CIT Commercial Air Sale, the Debt Tender Offer, the debt
redemptions and the Equity Tender Offer occurred as of the dates indicated, nor is it meant to be indicative of any
anticipated consolidated financial position or results of operations that CIT will experience after the transactions.

The CIT Commercial Air Sale does not have an impact on income from continuing operations as the CIT Commercial
Air business met the definition of a Discontinued Operation and was presented as such in the 2017 First Quarter Form
10-Q and the 2016 Form 10-K.

Edgar Filing: CIT GROUP INC - Form 424B5

29

This unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information should be read in conjunction with the
accompanying notes and assumptions as well as the historical consolidated financial statements and related notes of
the 2016 Form 10-K or the 2017 First Quarter Form 10-Q.

S-9

Edgar Filing: CIT GROUP INC - Form 424B5

30

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet
as of March 31, 2017

(in millions) Historical

Sale of CIT
Commercial

Air Notes
Debt

Tender
Debt

Redemption
Equity
Tender

Total
Adjustment

Pro-
Forma

Assets
Cash and
interest bearing
deposits $ 6,156.9 $ 10,244.5 (b)(g) $ (1,037.1) $ (4,988.2) $ (2,753.8) $ 1,465.4 $ 7,622.3
Investment
securities 4,476.3 � � � � � 4,476.3
Assets held for
sale 562.6 � � � � � 562.6
Loans 29,691.4 � � � � � 29,691.4
Allowance for
loan losses (448.6) � � � � � (448.6)

Total loans,
net of
allowance for
loan losses 29,242.8 � � � � � 29,242.8
Operating lease
equipment, net 7,516.2 � � � � � 7,516.2
Indemnification
assets 313.1 � � � � � 313.1
Unsecured
counterparty
receivable 212.0 � � � � � 212.0
Goodwill 686.1 � � � � � 686.1
Intangible
assets 134.3 � � � � � 134.3
Other assets 1,075.9 10.8 (c) � � � 10.8 1,086.7
Assets of
discontinued
operations 12,718.2 (11,959.2) (a) � � � (11,959.2) 759.0

Total Assets $ 63,094.4 $ (1,703.9) $ (1,037.1) $ (4,988.2) $ (2,753.8) $ (10,483.0) $ 52,611.4

Liabilities
Deposits $ 32,336.2 � � � � � $ 32,336.2
Credit balances
of factoring
clients 1,547.1 � � � � � 1,547.1
Other liabilities 1,577.4 11.3 (d)(h) (32.5) (91.8) � (113.0) 1,464.4
Borrowings 14,736.3 � (i) (968.3) (4,836.2) � (5,804.5) 8,931.8
Liabilities of
discontinued

2,731.9 (1,801.1) (a) � � � (1,801.1) 930.8

Edgar Filing: CIT GROUP INC - Form 424B5

31

operations
Total
Liabilities 52,928.9 (1,789.8) (1,000.8) (4,928.0) � (7,718.6) 45,210.3

Stockholders�
Equity
Common stock:
$0.01 par
value,
600,000,000
authorized 2.1 � � � � � 2.1
Paid-in capital 8,782.6 1.4 (e) � � � 1.4 8,784.0
Retained
earnings 1,701.1 68.2 (f)(j) (36.2) (60.3) � (28.3) 1,672.8
Accumulated
other
comprehensive
loss (123.7) 16.3 (a) � � � 16.3 (107.4)
Treasury stock
at cost (196.9) � (k) � � (2,753.8) (2,753.8) (2,950.7)

Total
Common
Stockholders�
Equity 10,165.2 85.9 (36.2) (60.3) (2,753.8) (2,764.4) 7,400.8
Noncontrolling
minority
interests 0.3 � � � � � 0.3

Total Equity 10,165.5 85.9 (36.2) (60.3) (2,753.8) (2,764.4) 7,401.1

Total
Liabilities and
Equity $ 63,094.4 $ (1,703.9) $ (1,037.1) $ (4,988.2) $ (2,753.8) $ (10,483.0) $ 52,611.4

See the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated balance sheet.

S-10

Edgar Filing: CIT GROUP INC - Form 424B5

32

Unaudited Pro forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Income
For the three months ended March 31, 2017

(in millions-except per share data) Historical
Equity
Tender

Pro-
Forma

Interest income
Interest and fees on loans $ 412.1 � $ 412.1
Other interest and dividends 43.6 � 43.6

Interest income 455.7 � 455.7

Interest expense
Interest on borrowings (69.1) � (69.1)
Interest on deposits (94.0) � (94.0)

Interest expense (163.1) � (163.1)

Net interest revenue 292.6 � 292.6